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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Bankers Trust Company. as
Administrative Agent

d Association
Gl Limited Partnership

Gl Individual(s)

¥ General Partnership
- Corporation-State
Gk other

7y 04

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QY&G lﬁ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oriental Trading Company, Inc.

Name:

Internal

Address:

Street Address: 4206 South 108th Street
City:_Omaha State;:__NE zip; 68137

(J Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
Q General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

[k Assignment Ly Merger

& Security Agreement
ﬁomer Release of Security Agreement

‘8{[4,}07/

Execution Date:

(3} Change of Name

[ Limited Partnership
ﬁCorporatJon-state Delaware

g Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [y Yas No
(Designations must be a separate document from assig: )
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yos

No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A._ Trademark Application No.(s)
see attached

Additional number(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached

attached ﬁ Yes Q No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Richard Feldman

Internal Address:_ QO 'Melveny & Myers LLP

Street Address: 193 East 53rd Street

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..................cooeeenl

e ]

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).....o..ov........ s_ 415 00

ﬁ Enclosed
[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Richard Feldman

City: New ¥ York  state: NY Zip: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Pt pa

Name of Person Signing \‘ Signature Date
F DUYRNE ANQAGOET [4i4Dich Tothl number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: E
Elﬁail documents to be recorded with requirad cover sheet information to:
Cpmmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
' Washington, D C. 20231

REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0635
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EXHIBIT A

RELEASES OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark

Our Earth

Friendship Club

Friendship Club

Terry’s Village

Terry’s Village logo

Happysacks

Fun Express

Inspirations A Celebration of Faith
World’s Biggest Toybox

OTC logo design

Oriental Trading

David Kay

Little Red Wagon
a-r-t-i-c-l-e-s

The Official Party Supplier of the New Millennium

Sensational Crafts

Serial Number

Registration Date
(or
Application
Filing Date)

74/145120
74/802362
74/501934
74/202539
74/537285
74/686773
74/655276
74/664666
75/172555
73/583517
74/278581
74/124493
75/514632
75/482798
75/563854
75/345934
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04-13-93
09-23-97
02-03-98
07-18-95
01-06-98
03-19-96
07-16-96
06-24-97
12-30-97
12-09-86
02-23-93
12-03-91
12-14-99
05-11-98
10-01-98
08-25-97
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sccured Party: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent
under that Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2000
between Oriental Trading Company, Inc., OTC Holdings, Inc.,
Fun Express, Inc., Bankers Trust Company, as Administrative
Agent, and other grantors named therein.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:
Notice is hereby given that the interests in the Trademarks and Trademark
Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said trademarks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, are released as of
the date stated below.

Dated: gugm 9 ,2002

Respectfully submitted,

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as

Administn/i\/%ﬂ ent

/4
Name:

Title: n{-'y\'/

NY1:868249.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/16/2002 o REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0637



