Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

08-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102299	ARS ONL	T		o. nei K
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	V V	▼	<u> </u>	▼ ▼	1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original docu	ments or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bankers Trust Company, a Administrative Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership tached? Yes Mo	2. Name and ac Name: Or i Internal Address: Street Addres City: Omah. Individual(Association General P Limited Pa	ddress of receiving ental Trading ental Trading ental Trading ental Trading ental En	party(ies) ng Company n 108th Str	reet 6813
Other Release of Securi Execution Date: 8/9/02	ty Agreement	representative des (Designations mus	domiciled in the United signation is attached: a separate docurred; & address(es) attached.	Yes 📮 No nent fr <u>om</u> assignmen) No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.((s)	
see attached		see	e attached		
	Additional number(s) at	∤ tached ⊠ Yes	□ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard Feldman		6. Total number	of applications an		16
Internal Address: O'Melveny & My	ers LLP	۰ ا	CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 415</u>	. 00
		Enclose			
		Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: 153 East 53rd S	treet	8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
City: New York State: NY	Zip:10022		∞py of this page if	paying by deposit	accour
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and any att	ached copy is a	true
Richard Feldman Name of Person Signing		gnature		Date	
BEVONE ABARBASI 74145126 Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	document: 3	Date	
40.00 DM Co 375.00 EP	nents to be recorded with mmissioner of Patent & T Washington,	required cover sheet i	information to:	The second se	

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0635

EXHIBIT A

RELEASES OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Date (or Application Filing Date)
1.	Our Earth	74/145120	04-13-93
2.	Friendship Club	74/802362	09-23-97
3.	Friendship Club	74/501934	02-03-98
4.	Terry's Village	74/202539	07-18-95
5.	Terry's Village logo	74/537285	01-06-98
6.	Happysacks	74/686773	03-19-96
7.	Fun Express	74/655276	07-16-96
8.	Inspirations A Celebration of Faith	74/664666	06-24-97
9.	World's Biggest Toybox	75/172555	12-30-97
10.	OTC logo design	73/583517	12-09-86
11.	Oriental Trading	74/278581	02-23-93
12.	David Kay	74/124493	12-03-91
13.	Little Red Wagon	75/514632	12-14-99
14.	$a \cdot r \cdot t \cdot i \cdot c \cdot l \cdot e \cdot s$	75/482798	05-11-98
15.	The Official Party Supplier of the New Millennium	75/563854	10-01-98
16.	Sensational Crafts	75/345934	08-25-97

1:868249.1

A-1
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0636



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent under that Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2000 between Oriental Trading Company, Inc., OTC Holdings, Inc., Fun Express, Inc., Bankers Trust Company, as Administrative

Agent, and other grantors named therein.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that the interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, are released as of the date stated below.

Dated: August 9, 2002

Respectfully submitted,

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as

Administrative Agent

By: __ Name:

Title:

le: Direct

NY1:868249.1

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0637